#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Grant & Sons Irish Brands Limited	FORMERLY C&C International Limited	09/02/2010	CORPORATION: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William Grant & Sons Irish Manufacturing Limited	
Street Address:	Block 71, Park West Business Park	
Internal Address:	The Plaza	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	12	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0723950	TULLAMORE DEW
Registration Number:	0861098	GIVE EVERY MAN HIS DEW
Serial Number:	77736090	BORN IN IRELAND, RAISED EVERYWHERE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-4201 Phone: 202.220.4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William Merone - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

900203074

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15001-999 NAME CHANGE CC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0886

F \$80.00 U/Z5850

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William Merone - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Merone
Signature:	/William M. Merone/
Date:	09/27/2011

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0887

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 09/27/2011